Fee Schedule

Department of Homeland Security USCIS
U.S. Citizenship and Immigration Services Form G-1055
Form Title USCIS Fee | Biometrics
Number Fee
AR-11 Alien's Change of Address Card No Fee N/A
EB-5 ﬁnnual Ir(;t_egrlft_y Fllmd Fee for regional centers with over 20 total investors in $20.000 N/A
Integrity e preceding fiscal year.
Fund Fee i i i i
Annual Integ_rlty I_:und Fee for regional centers with 20 or fewer total investors $10,000 N/A
in the preceding fiscal year.
EOIR-29 | Notice of Appeal to the Board of Immigration Appeals from a
Not eligible for | pyacisjon of a DHS Officer 3110 N/A
a fee waiver.
G-28 Notice of En.try of Appearance as Attorney or Accredited No Eee N/A
Representative
i Notice of Entry of Appearance as Attorney in Matters Outside the
G-28l Geographical Confines of the United States No Fee N/A
G-325A | Biographic Information (for Deferred Action) No Fee N/A
Freedom of Information Privacy Act Request
G-639 | * No fees are required until you are notified by USCIS during the processing of No Fee* N/A
your request.
G-845 Verification Request No Fee N/A
G-845 e
Form G-845 Supplement, Verification Request No Fee N/A
Supplement
G-884 Request for Return of Original Documents No Fee N/A
G-1041
Not eligible for | Genealogy Index Search Request $65 N/A
a fee waiver.
G-1041A
Not eligible for | Genealogy Records Request (For each microfilm or hard copy file) $65 N/A
a fee waiver.
G-1145 | e-Notification of Application/Petition Acceptance No Fee N/A
G-1450 | Authorization for Credit Card Transactions No Fee N/A
H-1B H-1B Registration (per beneficiary) $10 N/A
Registration
1-9 Employment Eligibility Verification No Fee N/A
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see the “What Is the Filing Fee” section of Form [-129S Instructions.

Form Title USCIS Fee | Biometrics
Number Fee
Application to Replace Permanent Resident Card $455 $85
If filing to renew your card within 30 days of turning 14 years of age and the $455 $85
existing card will expire BEFORE your 16th birthday.
1-90 If filing to renew your card within 30 days of turning 14 years of age and the No Fee $85
existing card will expire AFTER your 16th birthday.
If filing because your previous card was issued but never received. No Fee N/A
If filing because the card was issued with incorrect information because of a No Fee N/A
DHS error.
Application for Replacement/Initial Nonimmigrant Arrival-Departure $445 N/A
Document
Request to correct your Form 1-94, 1-94W, or Form 1-95:
1. No fee 1. N/A
1-102 1. If the error on your document was made by USCIS.
Noteligible for{ 5 £ the error was made because of information you provided or failed to
f iver. ' . : .
a fee walver provide to USCIS or the U.S. Department of State (DOS). A2 % B
If you are a nonimmigrant military member in the U.S. Armed Forces or you
are participating in a NATO or Partnership for Peace military program under No Fee N/A
the SOFA and you are requesting an initial Form 1-94.
Petition for a Nonimmigrant Worker
* A biometric services fee is required if the alien is lawfully present in the CNMI when $460 N/A*
applying for an initial grant of nonimmigrant status.
1-129 Supplemental fees are required from certain employers for the American
Competitiveness and Workforce Improvement Act (ACWIA) or Fraud See Form N/A
Prevention and Detection. To determine if you are required to pay these fees, Instructions
see the “What Is the Filing Fee” section of Form 1-129 Instructions.
Petition for a CNMI-Only Nonimmigrant Transitional Worker $460 N/A
If the beneficiary is present in the CNMI and filing for initial grant of CW-1 $460 $85
status.
1-129CW - - — -
Not eligible for A supplgmental educatlonal_ funding fee per bepefluary, per year, is mandated $200 N/A
a fee waiver. | Dy Public Law 110-229. This fee cannot be waived.
Public Law 110-229, as revised by the Northern Mariana Islands U.S.
Workforce Act of 2018, requires a fraud prevention and detection fee per $50 N/A
petition, per year.
I-129F | Petition for Alien Fiance'(e) $535 N/A
Not eligible for| For K-3 status based on Form 1-130, Petition for Alien Relative, filed by the No Fee N/A
afee waiver. | same U.S, citizen spouse.
Nonimmigrant Petition Based on Blanket L Petition No Fee N/A
1-129S
Fees are required from some petitioners for Fraud Prevention and Detection See Eorm
and Public Law 114-113. To determine if you are required to pay these fees, Instructions N/A
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Form Title USCIS Fee | Biometrics
Number Fee
1-130
Not eligible for| Petition for Alien Relative $535 N/A
a fee waiver.
Application for Travel Document Varies Varies
If filing for a Reentry Permit for an applicant who is:
1. $575 1. N/A
1. Under 14 years of age or 80 years of age or older; or
2. 14 years of age and older but under 80 years of age. 2. $575 2.$85
If filing for a Refugee Travel Document for an applicant who is:
1. $105 1. N/A
1. Under 14 years of age;
2. 14 years of age or older, but under 16 years of age; 2. $105 2. $85
3. 16 years of age or older, but under 80 years of age; 3.$135 3. $85
1-131 4. 80 years of age or older. 4. $135 4. N/A
If filing for an Advance Parole Document. $575 N/A
If filing for an Advance Parole Document for Dependent Spouse/
Unmarried Minor Children of an Individual Seeking or in the United .
States Based on Entrepreneur Parole. $575 $85
* A biometric services fee is required for applicants 14 through 79 years of age.
If you were previously paroled under the Operation Allies Welcome (OAW)
program and are applying for a new period of parole, and an initial or renewed No Fee N/A
employment authorization (effective June 8, 2023 to July 31, 2024).
If you filed Form 1-485 on or after July 30, 2007, and you paid the required
Form 1-485 application fee, then no fee is required to file for an Advance No Fee N/A
Parole Document or a Refugee Travel Document.
I-131A
Not eligible for| Application for Travel Document (Carrier Documentation) $575 N/A
a fee waiver.
1-134 Affidavit of Support No Fee N/A
1-140
Not eligible for| Immigrant Petition for Alien Worker $700 N/A
a fee waiver.
i Application for Relief Under Former Section 212(c) of the Immigration
I-191 and Nationality Act (INA) e A
Application for Advance Permission to Enter as a Nonimmigrant Varies N/A
1-192 If filing with USCIS $930 N/A
If filing with CBP $585 N/A
1-193 Application for Waiver of Passport and/or Visa $585 N/A
i Application for Permission to Reapply for Admission Into the United
I-212 States After Deportation or Removal $930 N/A
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Form Title USCIS Fee | Biometrics
Number Fee
Notice of Appeal or Motion $675 N/A
1-290B | If filed to appeal a denial of a petition for a special immigrant visa by a Special
Immigrant Iragi or Afghan national who worked for or on behalf of the U.S. No Fee N/A
Government in Iraq or Afghanistan.
1-356 Request for Cancellation of Public Charge Bond No Fee N/A
Petition for Amerasian, Widow(er), or Special Immigrant $435 N/A
If filing for or as an Amerasian special immigrant. No Fee N/A
1-360 nafitioni :
Not eligible for hf:elf petlltlor]llr:g asa battired %r ali[)used spouse, parent, or child of a U.S. No Fee N/A
a fee waiver. | Citizen or lawful permanent resident.
If filing as a Special Immigrant Juvenile. No Fee N/A
If filing as an Iragi or Afghan national who worked for or on behalf of the U.S.
. . No Fee N/A
Government in Iraq or Afghanistan.
i Affidavit of Financial Support and Intent to Petition for Legal Custody for
I-361 Public Law 97-359 Amerasian No Fee N/A
Request to Enforce Affidavit of Financial Support and Intent to Petition
el for Legal Custody for Public Law 97-359 Amerasian A ULECE e
1-407 Record of Abandonment of Lawful Permanent Resident Status No Fee N/A
Application to Register Permanent Residence or Adjust Status
$1,140 $85*
* A biometric services fee is required from applicants 14 - 78 years of age.
I-485 If under 14 years of age and:
— 1. $750 1. N/A
1. Filing with the Form 1-485 of at least one parent; or
2. NOT filing with the Form 1-485 of at least one parent. 2.%$1,140 2. N/A
If filing for adjustment as a refugee under INA section 209(a). No Fee N/A
Supplement A to Form 1-485, Adjustment of Status Under Section 245(i) $1,000 N/A
I-485A | If under 17 years of age. No Fee N/A
NO;e'i\?vibi'\f fror If the applicant is the spouse or unmarried child under 21 years of age, of a
a fee walver. legalized alien and has previously filed Form 1-817, Application for Family No Fee N/A
Unity Benefits.
Confirmation of Bona Fide Job Offer or Request for Job Portability Under
1-485 INA Section 204(j) No Fee N
1-508 Reques'F for Waiver of Certain Rights, Privileges, Exemptions, and No Eee N/A
Immunities
1-508F Reques’F for Waiver of Cert_aln Rights, Privileges, Exemptions and No Eee N/A
Immunities for French Nationals
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Form Title USCIS Fee | Biometrics
Number Fee
1-526
Not eligible for| Immigrant Petition by Standalone Investor $3,675 N/A
a fee waiver.
Immigrant Petition by Regional Center Investor $3,675 N/A
Notléﬁ;gi for * If you file an initial Form 1-526E on or after October 1, 2022, you must
afee waiver. | include a separate fee of $1,000 as required by the EB-5 Reform and Integrity $1,000* N/A
Act of 2022. This additional amount does not apply to an amendment request.
Application to Extend/Change Nonimmigrant Status
* A biometric services fee is required from the primary applicant and each $370 $85*
co-applicant submitting Form 1-539A, with certain exceptions as noted.
1-539 There is no biometric services fee if seeking a change to, or extension in, H-4,
L-2 or E (E-1, E-2, E-3, etc.) nonimmigrant status (effective May 17, 2021 $370 N/A
through September 30, 2023, subject to extension).
If filing into or out of A-1, A-2, A-3, G-1, G-2, G-3, G-4, G-5, N-1, N-2, N-3, No Eee N/A
N-4, N-5, and N-6 nonimmigrant status.
1-566 Interagency Record of Request - A, G, or NATO Dependent Employment No Fee N/A
Authorization or Change/Adjustment To/From A, G, or NATO Status
1-589 Application for Asylum and for Withholding of Removal No Fee N/A
Petition to Classify Orphan as an Immediate Relative
"_690 * The filing fee is $775 for each petition, unless the children are birth siblings.
Not Ellglble for - - - - - $775* $85**
a fee waiver. | ** A biometric services fee is required for each adult household member over
18 years of age, unless you filed Form I-600A and any adult members of
your household are within the 15-month biometric services validity period.
Application for Advance Processing of an Orphan Petition
1-600A | * The filing fee is $775 for each application, unless a Form [-600 has not yet
Not eligible for| ~ been submitted in connection with an approved Form I-600A subject to * .
: o e 4 i $775 $85
a fee waiver. conditions specified in the Form Instructions.
** A biometric services fee is required for each adult household member over
18 years of age
1-601 Application for Waiver of Grounds of Inadmissibility $930 N/A
I-601A | Application for Provisional Unlawful Presence Waiver
Not eligible for - - - - - - $630 $85*
afee waiver. | * A biometric services fee is required for applicants under 79 years of age.
1-602 Application by Refugee For Waiver of Grounds of Excludability No Fee N/A
1-612 L . . . .
- Application for Waiver of the Foreign Residence Requirement (Under
N:]Eee;'\?v';'\?e?r Section 212(e) of the INA, as Amended) $930 N/A
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* A biometric services fee is required from applicants between 14 and 79 years
of age.

Form Title USCIS Fee | Biometrics
Number Fee
1-687 Application for Status as a Temporary Resident Under Section 245A of the
Not eligible for| INA $1,130 $85*
afeewaiver. | x A hjometric services fee is required from applicants 14 years of age or older.
1-690
Not eligible for| Application for Waiver of Grounds of Inadmissibility $715 N/A
a fee waiver.
1-693 Report of Medical Examination and Vaccination Record No Fee N/A
1-694 Notice of Appeal of Decision Under Section 210 or 245A of the Immigration $890 N/A
and Nationality Act
1-698 Application to Adjust Status From Temporary to Permanent Resident
Not eligible for| (Under Section 245A of the INA) $1,670 $85*
afee waiver. "~ A'bjometric services fee is required from applicants 14 - 78 years of age.
1-730 Refugee/Asylee Relative Petition No Fee N/A
Petition to Remove Conditions on Residence
I-751 | = A biometric services fee is required from petitioners and family members $595 $85*
included in the petition.
Application for Employment Authorization $410 N/A
If filing an initial request for employment authorization under category (c)(8)
Applicant for Asylum and Withholding of Deportation and Removal and you
are: 1. No Fee N/A
1. Not subject to Item Number 2 immediately below.
2. A Salvadorian or Guatemalan national who is eligible for benefits under the
ABC settlement agreement, American Baptist Churches v. Thornburgh, 760 2. $410 N/A
F. Supp. 796 (N.D. Cal. 1991).
If applying for renewal of your employment authorization under category (c)(8) $410 N/A
Applicant for Asylum and Withholding of Deportation and Removal.
If applying for replacement of your employment authorization document under
category (c)(8) Applicant for Asylum and Withholding of Deportation and $410 N/A
1-765
Removal.
If applying under category (c)(14), Deferred Action. Include Form I-765WS, $410 N/A
Form 1-765 Worksheet, with your application.
If applying under category (c)(33), Deferred Action for Childhood Arrivals. $410 N/A
Include Form 1-765WS, Form 1-765 Worksheet, with your application.
If applying under category (c)(35) Principal Beneficiary of an Approved
Employment-based Immigrant Petition Facing Compelling Circumstances. $410 $85*
* A biometric services fee is required from applicants between 14 and 79 years
of age.
If applying under category (c)(36) Spouse or Unmarried Child of a Principal
Beneficiary of an Approved Employment-based Immigrant Petition. $410 $85*
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children and the children are siblings before the proposed adoption.

Form Title USCIS Fee | Biometrics
Number Fee
If applying as an initial applicant for Temporary Protected Status (TPS) and:
1. Requesting employment authorization and 14 years of age or older but 1.$410 1. N/A
under 66 years of age.
2. )F;:grzegﬁiggee(r)r;%llcgg:ent authorization and under 14 years of age or 66 2 No Fee 2 N/A
If applying as a TPS beneficiary requesting employment authorization. $410 N/A
If you filed Form I—48_5_ and paid_ the Fo_rm 1-485 application fee on or after No Fee N/A
July 30, 2007, no additional fee is required to also file Form I-765.
If filing an initial request for employment authorization under one of the
following eligibility categories: 1. No Fee 1. N/A
1. (a)(3) Refugee;
2. (a)(4) Paroled as Refugee; 2. No Fee 2. N/A
3. (a)(5) Asylee; 3. No Fee 3. N/A
4. (a)(7) N-8 or N-9 Nonimmigrant; 4. No Fee 4. N/A
I-765 5. (a)(8) Citizen of Micronesia, Marshall Islands, or Palau; 5.NoFee | 5. N/A
(continued) 6. (a)(10) Granted Withholding of Deportation; 6. No Fee 6. N/A
7. (a)(16) Victim of Severe Form of Trafficking (T-1); 7. No Fee 7. N/A
8. (a)(19) U-1 Nonimmigrant; 8. No Fee 8. N/A
B e R I
10. (c)(31) VAWA Self-Petitioner. 10. No Fee | 10. N/A
If applying for renewal of your employment authorization under one of the
following eligibility categories: 1. No Fee 1. N/A
1. (a)(8) Citizen of Micronesia, Marshall Islands, or Palau;
2. (a)(10) Granted Withholding of Deportation; 2. No Fee 2. N/A
T Gy i Feeon GOt 3 o | 2.
4. (c)(9) or (c)(16) Adjustment Applicant Who Filed for Adjustment Under 4 No Fee 4 N/A
the Fee Structure Implemented July 30, 2007.
gaigﬁelging under category (c)(34) Spouse of an International Entrepreneur $410 N/A
Petition to Classify Convention Adoptee as an Immediate Relative $775 N/A
Not !IS%?E o Filing the first Form 1-800 for a child on the basis of an approved Form I-800A.| No Fee N/A
afee waiver. | If more than one Form 1-800 is filed during the approval period for different No Eee N/A
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Form Title USCIS Fee | Biometrics
Number Fee
Application for Determination of Suitability to Adopt a Child from a
Convention Country
- - - - - $775 $85*
* A biometric services fee is required for each adult household member over 18
years of age.
No additional fees are required if filing Supplement 1, Listing of Adult
Member of the Household, or Supplement 2, Consent to Disclose No Fee N/A
Information.
Additional fees may be required if filing Supplement 3, Request for Action on
Approved Form I-800A, and you have not yet submitted Form 1-800 on behalf
of a specific child. 1. NoFee | 1.N/A
1. If filing to request the first extension of the approval of Form I-800A.
1-800A 2. If filing to request the second extension of the approval of Form 1-800A.
N:;::\?vi:i'\‘fe‘:or * A biometric services fee is required for each adult household member 2.$385 | 2.$85*
' over 18 years of age.
3. If filing to request a new approval notice due to circumstance changes
since the approval of Form [-800A.
i . . . . 3. $385 3. $85*
* A biometric services fee is required for any new adult household member
over 18 years of age.
4. If filing to request the first change in Convention country since the 4 No Fee 4 N/A
approval of Form 1-800A.
5. If filing to request a new approval notice due to circumstance changes
since the approval of Form [-800A. 5. $385 5. N/A
6. If filing to request a duplicate approval notice based on the approval of 6. $385 6. N/A
Form I-800A.
Application for Family Unity Benefits
1-817 - - - - - - $600 $85*
* A biometric services fee is required from applicants 14 years of age or older.
Application for Temporary Protected Status Varies $85*
1-821 If f|||r.19 for !nltlal reglstratl-on. _ _ $50 $85+
* A biometric services fee is required from applicants 14 years of age or older.
If f|||r.19 for -re-regl_stratlon.- _ _ No Eee $85+
* A biometric services fee is required from applicants 14 years of age or older.
Consideration of Deferred Action for Childhood Arrivals
1-821D | (Must be filed with Form 1-765) = A
1-824
Not eligible for| Application for Action on an Approved Application or Petition $465 N/A
a fee waiver.
1-829 Petition by Investor to Remove Conditions on Permanent Resident Status
Not eligible for| * A biometric services fee is required from petitioners and family members $3,750 $85*
s Bl included in the petition who are 14 - 79 years of age.
1-854 Inter-Agency Alien Witness and Informant Record No Fee N/A
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Form Title USCIS Fee | Biometrics
Number Fee
1-864 Affidavit of Support Under Section 213A of the INA No Fee N/A
1-864A | Contract Between Sponsor and Household Member No Fee N/A
1-864EZ | Affidavit of Support Under Section 213A of the INA No Fee N/A
1-864P HHS Poverty Guidelines for Affidavit of Support No Fee N/A
1-864W | Request for Exemption for Intending Immigrant's Affidavit of Support No Fee N/A
1-865 Sponsor's Notice of Change of Address No Fee N/A
Application for Suspension of Deportation or Special Rule Cancellation of $285 $85
Removal (Pursuant to Section 203 of Public Law 105-100 (NACARA))
Maximum payable by family when filed together (spouses and unmarried
children).
- - - - - - $570 $85*
1-881 * A biometric services fee is required from each family member, regardless of
age.
If filed with the Immigration Court (Executive Office of Immigration Review). $165 $85
If USCIS refers the application to the Immigration Court, the Court will charge
a single fee whenever applications are filed by two or more applicants in the No Fee N/A
same proceedings.
1-905 - - .
Not eligible for Cvpp:‘lll(c?tlon for Authorization to Issue Certification for Health Care $230 N/A
a fee waiver. OFKers
Request for Premium Processing Service
The following benefit requests are designated under the regulations for
Premium Processing Service. Please be aware that you may only request
premium processing for a benefit if USCIS has announced on its website that 1. $2,500* 1. N/A
premium processing is available for that benefit.
Form 1-129, 1. E-1, E-2, E-3, H-1B, H-3, L1 (including Blanket L-1),
Petition for 0, P, Q, or TN nonimmigrant classification
1-907 Nonimmigrant
§ —— — ”
Not eligible for Worker 2. H-2B or R nonimmigrant classification 2. $1,500 2. N/A
a fee waiver. 3. EB-1 (E11, E12), EB-2 (E21 non-NIW), or EB-3
Form 1-140, o e 3. $2,500* 3. N/A
Immigrant Petition (E31, E32, EW3) immigrant classification
for Alien Worker | 4. EB-1 (E13), EB-2 (E21 NIW) immigrant classification| 4. $2,500* | 4. N/A
Form 1-539,
Application to A ED EREAES HA 11 1o 1. i i
Extend/Change > B-1, B2, E3 F-L, F.2’ H. el 2’. L 2’.M 1, M-2, 5. $1,750* 5. N/A
. . 0-3, P-4, or R-2 nonimmigrant classification
Nonimmigrant
Status
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Form Title USCIS Fee | Biometrics
Number Fee
Form 1-765, Application for .
1-907  |Employment Authorization h [ CUEINES
Not eligible for
afee waiver. | * This fee is in addition to the required filing fee for the related application or 6. $1,500* 6. N/A
(continued) petition. This fee must be paid in a separate check or money order from the
other filing fees.
Application for Civil Surgeon Designation $785 N/A
1-910 For an application from a medical officer in the U.S. Armed Forces or civilian
Not eligible for| physician employed by the U.S. Government who examines members and No Fee N/A
afee waiver. | yeterans of the Armed Forces and their dependents at a military, Department of
Veterans Affairs, or U.S. Government facility in the United States.
Request for Fee Waiver
1-912 | = This form provides appropriate guidance about USCIS fees that may be No Fee* N/A
waived based on a demonstrated inability to pay.
1-912P HHS Poverty Guidelines for Fee Waiver Request N/A N/A
Application for T Nonimmigrant Status No Fee N/A
No additional fees are required if filing Supplement A to Form 1-914,
1-914 | Application for Immigrant Family Member of a T-1 Recipient, e R
or Supplement B to Form 1-914, Declaration of Law Enforcement
Officer for Victim of Trafficking in Persons.
Petition for U Nonimmigrant Status No Fee N/A
1-918 No additional fees are required if filing Supplement A to Form 1-918, Petition
for Qualifying Family Member of U-1 Recipient, or Supplement B to Form No Fee N/A
1-918, U Nonimmigrant Status.
1-929 Petition for Qualifying Family Member of a U-1 Nonimmigrant $230 N/A
1-941
Not eligible for| Application for Entrepreneur Parole $1,200 $85
a fee waiver.
Request for Reduced Fee
1-942 *You may req_uest_a reduced fee for Form N-400, Appli(_:ation f(_)r No Fee* N/A
Naturalization, if your documented annual household income is greater than
150 percent and not more than 200 percent of the Federal Poverty Guidelines.
1-942P Income Guidelines for Reduced Fees No Fee N/A
1-945 Public Charge Bond No Fee N/A
Application for Commonwealth of the Northern Mariana Islands (CNMI)
1-955 Resident Status
Not eligible for — - - - - - No Fee N/A
afee waiver. | = You must file with Form 1-765 and all applicable fees in accordance with
instructions for Form 1-765.
1-956
Not eligible for| Application for Regional Center Designation $17,795 N/A
a fee waiver.
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Form Title USCIS Fee | Biometrics
Number Fee
1-956F
Not eligible for| Application for Approval of an Investment in a Commercial Enterprise $17,795 N/A
a fee waiver.
1-956G
Not eligible for| Regional Center Annual Statement $3,035 N/A
a fee waiver.
1-956H
Not eligible for| Bona Fides of Persons Involved with Regional Center Program No Fee $85
a fee waiver.
I-956K | Registration for Direct and Third-Party Promoters No Fee N/A
N-4 Monthly Report on Naturalization Papers No Fee N/A
N-300 Application to File Declaration of Intention $270 N/A
Rquest for a Hearing on a Decision in Naturalization Proceedings Under $700 N/A
Section 336
N-336 | If filed on or after October 1, 2004 by an applicant who has filed an Form
N-400, Application for Naturalization under sections 328 or 329 of the Act No Fee N/A
with respect to military service and whose application has been denied.
Application for Naturalization
*You may request a reduced fee of $320 if your documented annual household
income is greater than 150 percent and not more than 200 percent of the Federal $640* $85*
N-400 Poverty Guidelines. See Form 1-942, Request for Reduced Fee.
** A biometric services fee is required from applicants younger than 75 years of
age.
If the applicant meets the requirements of sections 328 or 329 of the Act with
- . N/A N/A
respect to military service.
N-426 Request for Certification of Military or Naval Service No Fee N/A
N-470 Application to Preserve Residence for Naturalization Purposes $355 N/A
Application for Replacement Naturalization/Citizenship Document $555 N/A
N_565 . . .ge -
If filing to request correction of a certificate that contains an error due to No Fee N/A
USCIS error.
Application for Certificate of Citizenship $1,170 N/A
N_600 .y - - - .
If filing through service in the U.S. Armed Forces (relating to INA sections 328 No Eee N/A
or 329).
N-600K | Application for Citizenship and Issuance of Certificate Under Section 322 $1,170 N/A
N-644 Application for Posthumous Citizenship No Fee N/A
N-648 Medical Certification for Disability Exceptions No Fee N/A
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